



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-4147, Version: 1

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-03 - Resolution of the Planning Commission of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, Adopting the Lee's Summit Greenway and Trails Master Plan as an Amendment to the City of Lee's Summit Ignite Comprehensive Plan.

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move to approve RESOLUTION NO. 2021-03 - Resolution of the Planning Commission of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, Adopting the Lee's Summit Greenway and Trails Master Plan as an Amendment to the City of Lee's Summit Ignite Comprehensive Plan.